N04000009020	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	400041063874 03/20/0401047010 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ALL VERY ALL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	AND AND SEE, TLAND
Office Use Only	

VV

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

e i

SUBJECT: <u>Center for Strategie and Multicultural studies</u>, Enc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$87.50 **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Ardain Isma Name (Printed or typed)

13005W63ter Address Plantation, FL 33317 City, State & Zip 954 - 224 - 5186 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

. FRUVEL AND FILEN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 04 SEP 20 PH 1:25 In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAPASSEE, FLORIDA ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Center for Strategic and Multicultural Studies, Inc. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 3600 South State Road 7 Miramar, FL 33023 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To do scientific research in the area of Multiculturalism. Also, to provide social services. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The executive committee appoints the board of directors of Their names are then submitted to the general assembly for The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: ratification. ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS Dr. A rdain ISma, Ph.D., President 1300 sw 63 ter, Plautation F2 333 Ms. Micaelle Jean, Secretary 4321 NE13th Ave, Pompano Beh, FL 33064 Mr. Steve Lowis Charles, 12350 ww 13th Ave, Miamit L 33167 Tresearor ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Ardain Isma 1300 SW 63ter, Plantation FL 33317 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Ardain Isma 1300 SW 63 ter, Plantation, FL 33317 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. <u>9/13/04</u> nte 9/13/04 Lin Date Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date